

**SpiceJet Limited** 319 Udyog Vihar, Phase-IV, Gurgaon 122016, Haryana, India. Tel: + 91 124 3913939 Fax: + 91 124 3913844

November 30, 2018

Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

## Reference: Scrip Code: 500285 and Scrip ID: SPICEJET

Subject: Transfer of operations of Share Transfer Agent of the Company from Karvy Computershare Private Limited to Karvy Fintech Private Limited

Dear Sir,

The Share Transfer Agent of the Company i.e. Karvy Computershare Private Limited has informed the Company that pursuant to Order of the National Company Law Tribunal, Hyderabad Bench ("**NCLT Order**"), the operations of Karvy Computershare Private Limited have been transferred to Karvy Fintech Private Limited with effect from November 17, 2018.

The Company has been further informed that pursuant to the NCLT Order all the existing agreements to which Karvy Computershare Private Limited is a party including the agreements entered into by the Company shall be in full force and vest with Karvy Fintech Private Limited.

Accordingly, we request you to take note of the same and update the name of Karvy Fintech Private Limited as the Share Transfer Agents of the Company in your records in terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We also request you to disseminate the same for the benefit of investors at large.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, For SpiceJet Limited

Chandan Sand Sr. VP (Legal) & Company Secretary

CC: 1) National Securities Depository Limited

2) Central Depository Services (India) Limited